
skeating  8/2/2016  11:46 AM

TOTAL Deposits RECEIVED TO DATE $24,633,875.00

Interest/investment income to date thru 2/28/15 $2,427,643.28
TOTAL RECEIVED $27,061,518.28

$26,656,832.88
WILDLIFE $16,681,267.62 63%
AIR QUALITY $1,769,272.39 7%
CULTURAL $90,000.00 0%
LIVESTOCK $620,365.40 2%
RECREATION $271,000.00 1%
SALARIES/ADMIN THROUGH 2020 $6,871,942.37 26%
OTHER OPS/CONTRACTUAL COMMITMENTS $352,985.10 1%

Savings from Completed Projects $157,352.00
WILDLIFE $159,642.48
AIR QUALITY -$11,076.38
LIVESTOCK $8,785.90
RECREATION $0.00

Salary/Admin Savings $250,393.57

($22,691.40)

Projected Balance remaining with project savings- NO NEW PROJECTS*** $789,739.57

***with exception of Board Approved Staff Projects that relate to savings from
    completed projects.

JIO Budget Summary - May 2015

TOTAL PROJECT COMMITMENTS THROUGH May 2015 AND salary/admin 
projections through Calendar 2020

Project Cost Overruns (this total does not exceed the 20% overage allowed for 
each project)



Jonah Interagency Office (JIO) Budget 
MAY 2015

skeating  8/2/2016  11:46 AM

Total Funds per JIO ROD $24,500,000.00
           Project funds for Wildlife per ROD $16,500,000.00 Wyoming Wildlife Natural Resource Trust
           Project funds for Other projects/Admin per ROD $8,000,000.00 Checkbook as of 2/28/15
Additional Deposits for wildlife projects (Tom Thorn Sage Grouse Conservation Fund, Sage Grouse 
Working Group for JIO Focus Area Inventory) $133,875.00 $24,633,875.00 All deposits

Interest/investment income thru 2/28/15 $2,427,643.28 $2,427,643.28 interest/investment income                 

TOTAL FUNDS TO DATE $27,061,518.28 $27,061,518.28 Total Deposits and interest

$22,599,368.87 Disbursements (payments)

$36,401.62 Outstanding Disbursement requests 

Total Commitments (includes Salary projections through 2020) $26,169,778.73 $22,635,770.49 Total Disbursements

                   Payments /outstanding disbursement requests $22,635,770.49 $4,425,747.79 Checkbook balance

Balance of projects/salaries not paid as of May 2015 $3,534,008.24

Total Funds to date $27,061,518.28

Total Commitments (including unpaid bills) $26,656,832.88

 Dollars Available as of May 2015 $404,685.40

Project Overrun total (20% of committed cost allowed) -$22,691.40

Salary/Admin Savings to date (added back in) $250,393.57

Project Savings to date (added back in) $157,352.00

Projected Dollars available as of May 2015 $789,739.57

Payment Information



Jonah Interagency Office (JIO) Budget 
MAY 2015

skeating  8/2/2016  11:46 AM

Remaining Funds in checkbook will be used to support staff positions as recommended by the Board.    NO NEW PROJECT FUNDING.*** 

Project Name Committed Final Cost to date
Exp/Payments to 

Date Unpaid Balance
Project  

Completed
Project Final Cost 
over committed $ Project Savings

Wildlife Projects 
Arambel Reservoir Habitat Improvement $499,000.00 498,842.06                    498,842.06              $0.00 x $157.94
Boundary/Sublette Allotment Project (1/2 livestock) Total project $253K $126,801.58 126,801.58                    126,801.58              $0.00 x
Cottonwood Ranches Bench Corral Conservation Project I $559,900.00 551,900.00                    551,900.00              $0.00 x $8,000.00
Cottonwood Ranches II Conservation Easement $910,417.00 910,417.00                    910,417.00              $0.00 x
Cottonwood Ranches III Easement $988,350.00 988,350.00                    988,350.00              $0.00 x
Cottonwood Ranches III Conservation Plan $625,000.00 625,000.00                    231,529.95              $393,470.05
CRC Conservation Easement (Carney Ranch) $2,093,800.00 2,043,149.00                 2,043,149.00           $0.00 x $50,651.00
Cross Lazy Two Ranch Project $2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00                 2,000,000.00           $0.00 x
Diamond H Ranch Conservation Project $479,430.00 479,430.00                    479,430.00              $0.00 x
Dynamic Message Signs $62,500.00 62,500.00                      62,500.00                $0.00 x
Elk Mountain/Red Canyon Prescribed Burn $72,000.00 72,000.00                      72,000.00                $0.00 x
Espenscheid Ranches Conservation Easement $575,000.00 575,000.00                    575,000.00              $0.00 x

Fish Creek Flying W Ranches Conservation Easement -Project cancelled $65,000.00 -                                 -                           $0.00 x $65,000.00
JIO Focus Area Inventory $333,875.00 291,298.26                    291,298.26              $0.00 x $42,576.74
McNeel Conservation Plan $320,000.00 320,000.00                    320,000.00              $0.00 x
MJ Ranch Conservation Practices $108,323.00 85,494.20                      85,494.20                $0.00 x $22,828.80
MJ Ranch Conservation Easement $536,821.00 536,821.00                    536,821.00              $0.00 x
Noble Cora Peak Wildlife Project ** $145,967.70 165,695.70                    165,695.70              $0.00 x ($19,728.00)
Raptor Nest Platform Project $2,153.00 1,725.00                        1,725.00                  $0.00 x $428.00
Rock Creek Subdivision Antelope Migration Fence Modification $18,804.41 18,804.41                      18,804.41                $0.00 x
Ryegrass Mowing $13,000.00 13,000.00                      13,000.00                $0.00 x
Sommers/Grindstone Cattle Co. Easement $5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00                 5,000,000.00           $0.00 x
Square Top Water Wells $73,944.70 73,944.70                      73,944.70                $0.00 x
Tibbles Reservoir $4,680.23 4,680.23                        4,680.23                  $0.00 x
Water Trough Bird Ramps (BLM 7122 LVTFKX998490) $36,500.00 36,500.00                      13,057.72                $23,442.28
Wildlife Friendly Fencing Project, Phase I $1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00                 1,000,000.00           $0.00 x

Wildlife Total ($16.5 million per ROD) $16,651,267.62 $16,481,353.14 $16,064,440.81 $416,912.33
Wildlife $189,642.48

Boulder Lake/Noble Cora Peak Wildlife Friendly Fence (funded May 2013) $30,000.00 30,000.00                      -                           $30,000.00 $30,000.00
Wildlife $159,642.48

**Projects final cost over original commited amount - 20% authorized

***with exception of Board Approved Staff Projects that relate to savings from completed projects



Jonah Interagency Office (JIO) Budget 
MAY 2015

skeating  8/2/2016  11:46 AM

Project Name Committed Final Cost to date
Exp/Payments to 

Date Unpaid Balance
Project  

Completed
Project Final Cost 
over committed $ Project Savings

Air Quality Projects 
ARRA DERA Contribution $225,000.00 225,000.02                    225,000.02              $0.00 x
Community Outreach Campaign $10,312.00 8,293.12                        8,293.12                  $0.00 x $2,018.88
Diesel Emissions Project $150,000.00 107,411.12                    107,411.12              $0.00 x $42,588.88

   DEQ Ozone Study $442,000.00 442,000.00                    442,000.00              $0.00 x
   Environmental Book Donation $8,000.00 8,000.00                        8,000.00                  $0.00 x

Non-Road Muffler Change-Out Program $150,000.00 135,595.48                    135,595.48              $0.00 x $14,404.52
Wood-Stove Change-Out Program (2011) $132,000.00 131,020.00                    131,020.00              $0.00 x $980.00

   Wood-Stove Change-Out Program (2010) $106,104.00 105,485.00                    105,485.00              $0.00 x $619.00
   Wood-Stove Change-Out Program (2009) $150,000.00 149,687.66                    149,687.66              $0.00 x $312.34
   High Meadow Ranch Dust Suppression $323,856.39 323,856.39                    $323,856.39 $0.00 x

Air Quality $60,923.62
   Wood-Stove Change-Out Program-2013 (Funded May 2013) $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $0.00 $72,000.00
                 (see footnote for explanation of overage in remaining Air Quality Funds) Air Quality -$11,076.38

Cultural Projects
   Museum of the Mountain Man Exhibits $50,000.00 50,000.00                      50,000.00                $0.00 x
   Wardell Buffalo Trap $40,000.00 40,000.00                      20,000.00                $20,000.00

Livestock Projects 
Boundary/Sublette Allotment Project (1/2 wildlife) Total project $253K $126,801.57 126,801.57                    126,801.57              $0.00 x

   Don Rodgers Livestock Mitigation Project $67,500.00 67,500.00                      67,500.00                $0.00 x $0.00
   Rendezvous Ranches Livestock Mitigation Project $344,533.00 335,747.10                    335,747.10              $0.00 x $8,785.90
   Sand Draw Water Wells $8,330.83 8,330.83                        8,330.83                  $0.00 x
   Chalk Buttes Water Wells $70,200.00 70,200.00                      15,255.30                $54,944.70
   Stud Horse Butte $3,000.00 3,000.00                        3,000.00                  $0.00

Livestock $8,785.90

Recreation Projects
   New Fork, East Fork Rivers (FBMS charges to date) $126,500.00 126,500.00                    20,655.02                $105,844.98

      Boulder Lake North Campground Improvement-FBMS chgs of $2,963.40 ** $84,500.00 87,463.40                      87,463.40                $0.00 x ($2,963.40)
   New Fork River Restoration $60,000.00 60,000.00                      60,000.00                $0.00 x

Recreation $0.00

**Projects final cost over original commited amount - 20% authorized



Jonah Interagency Office (JIO) Budget 
MAY 2015

skeating  8/2/2016  11:46 AM

Project Name Committed Final Cost to date
Exp/Payments to 

Date Unpaid Balance
Project  

Completed
Project Final Cost 
over committed $ Project Savings

   Seminar Speaker, Roy Roath (outreach) $1,260.10 1,260.10                        1,260.10                  $0.00 x
   USGS Data Management System  FY09 $125,000.00 125,000.00                    125,000.00              $0.00 x
   JIDMS Operational Systems 2011 $14,000.00 14,000.00                      14,000.00                $0.00 x
   JIDMS Operational Systems 2012-2013 $46,375.00 46,375.00                      46,375.00                $0.00 x
   JIDMS Operational Systems 2014 $25,800.00 25,800.00                      25,800.00                $0.00 x
   JIDMS Operational Systems 2015 $25,800.00 25,800.00                      -                           $25,800.00
   WWNRT Administrative Fees  .0025 % $61,250.00 61,250.00                      61,250.00                $0.00 x
   Budget Administratior Contract through September 2015 $53,500.00 53,500.00                      53,500.00                $0.00 x
   Paid to BLM for salaries/admin costs to date thru 2010 $539,832.11 539,832.11                    539,832.11              $0.00 x
   Paid to WGF for salaries/admin costs to date thru 2010 $331,019.50 331,019.50                    331,019.50              $0.00 x
   Paid to DEQ for salaries/admin costs to date thur 2010 $517,891.48 517,891.48                    517,891.48              $0.00 x
   Paid to WDA for salaries/admin costs thru 2010 $380,265.76 380,265.76                    380,265.76              $0.00 x

All Salaries/Admin by Agency Fiscal Year beginning 2011
        2011 - Salaries/Admin for DEQ, WG&F, WDA & BLM $370,952.98 351,220.42                    351,220.42              $0.00 x 19,732.56             
        2012 - Salaries/Admin for DEQ, WG&F, WDA & BLM $434,277.60 421,264.20                    421,264.20              $0.00 x 13,013.40             
        2013 - Salaries/Admin for DEQ, WG&F, WDA & BLM $517,421.00 421,664.85                    421,664.85              $0.00 x 95,756.15             
        2014 - Salaries/Admin for DEQ, WG&F, WDA & BLM  $527,769.00 405,877.54                    405,877.54              $0.00 x 121,891.46           
  2015 - Salaries/Admin for DEQ, WG&F, WDA & BLM  (Total expenditures include 7122 

BLM $ set aside to pay BLM salaries) $533,566.87 533,566.87                    319,616.07              $213,950.80 -                            
  2016 - Salaries/Admin for DEQ, WG&F, WDA & BLM  (Total expenditures include 7122 

BLM $ set aside to pay BLM salaries) $544,238.21 544,238.21                    52,390.64                $491,847.57 -                            
        2017 - Salaries/Admin for DEQ, WG&F, WDA & BLM $555,122.97 555,122.97                    -                           $555,122.97 -                            
        2018  - Salaries/Admin for DEQ, WG&F, WDA & BLM $529,206.93 529,206.93                    -                           $529,206.93 -                            
        2019 - Salaries/Admin for DEQ, WG&F, WDA & BLM $539,791.07 539,791.07                    -                           $539,791.07 -                            
        2020 - Salaries/Admin for DEQ, WG&F, WDA & BLM $550,586.89 550,586.89                    -                           $550,586.89 -                            

Other Total ($8,000,000 per ROD) $9,975,565.26 $9,658,425.59 $6,571,329.68 $3,087,095.91

Salaries/Admin 250,393.57           
JIO Totals  (Wildlife & Other) $26,656,832.88 $26,169,778.73 $22,635,770.49 $3,504,008.24 ($22,691.40) $407,745.57

**Projects final cost over original commited amount - 20% authorized

Footnote for overage in Air Quality Project Savings Balance:
In December 2011 total payments to the ARRA DERA project were 
$237,442 - an overage of $12,442.  A note was made to increase the 
Final Cost of the project from the committed amount of $225,000 to the
$237,442 since it was within the 20% allowed project cost overage.
The overall project savings for Air Quality Projects going into 2012 was
$73,366.     In May 2013 Board approved the Wood Stove Changeout 
Project-2013 for $72,000 which funded from the $73,366 in project savings.
January 2015 a review of the ARRA DERA file was conducted and two 
payments totalling $12,442 were found that should have been deducted
from the Non-Road Muffler Change Out Program project.  The savings 
recorded  there of $26,847 was then reduced to a project savings of 
$14,404 bringing the revised overall Air Qaulity project savings to $60,923 
resulting in a negative balance of $11,076 for Air Quality projects as of Apr 2015



skeating 8/2/2016  11:46 AM

Date Project Amount
Payment 
Cleared

2/26/2015 DEQ Salaries $7,925.30  
3/16/2015 DEQ Salaries $8,072.09  
3/31/2015 Cottonwood Ranches Conservation Plan III $13,229.33  
4/16/2015 DEQ Salaries $7,174.90 none

Total Disbursements pending $36,401.62

JONAH INTERAGENCY OFFICE (JIO) 

Disbursements requests pending as of May 2015

 Approved Projects Funded Last Meeting 



DEQ Salaries/Admin -  Projections with Actuals 
Jonah Interagency Office (JIO)

DEQ Inspector Salary/Admin Tracking - JIO updated 4/22/15

Monthly Actuals

2014 (7/1/13-
6/30/14) 100% 

paid by JIO

2015 (7/1/14-
6/30/15) 100%  

paid by JIO

2016 (7/1/15-
6/30/16) 100%  

paid by JIO

2017 (7/1/16-
6/30/17) 100%  

paid by JIO

2018 (7/1/17-
6/30/18) 100%  

paid by JIO

2019 (7/1/18-
6/30/19) 100%  

paid by JIO

2020 (7/1/19-
6/30/20) 100%  

paid by JIO TOTALS
Projected $137,700.00 $140,454.00 $143,263.08 $146,128.34 $149,050.91 $152,031.93 $155,072.57 $1,023,700.82

JULY $1,029.39 $847.00
AUGUST $984.15 $620.38

SEPTEMBER $4,274.82 $0.00
OCTOBER $8,514.72 $6,523.06

NOVEMBER $10,328.56 $6,672.10
DECEMBER $8,930.06 $9,134.44
JANUARY $8,768.62 $7,925.30

FEBRUARY $9,447.03 $8,072.09
MARCH $8,876.39 $7,174.90
APRIL $8,300.74
MAY $1,077.30
JUNE $1,192.38

Actual Totals $71,724.16 $46,969.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118,693.43
Remaining Balance $65,975.84 $93,484.73 $143,263.08 $146,128.34 $149,050.91 $152,031.93 $155,072.57 $905,007.39



Wyoming Game Fish Salaries/Admin - Projections with Actuals 
Jonah Interagency Office (JIO)

WG&F Habitat Biologist Salary/Admin Tracking updated 4/22/15

Monthly Actuals

2014 (7/1/13-
6/30/14) 100% 
paid by JIO

2015 (7/1/14-
6/30/15) 100%  
paid by JIO

2016 (7/1/15-
6/30/16) 100%  
paid by JIO

2017 (7/1/16-
6/30/17) 100% 
paid by JIO

2018 (7/1/17-
6/30/18) 100%  
paid by JIO

2019 (7/1/18-
6/30/19) 100%  
paid by JIO

2020 (7/1/19-
6/30/20) 100% 
paid by JIO TOTALS

Projected $106,358.46 $108,485.63 $110,655.34 $112,868.45 $115,125.82 $117,428.33 $119,776.90 $790,698.93
JULY $6,296.46 $4,936.79

AUGUST $6,296.46 $4,936.79
SEPTEMBER $6,296.46 $4,936.79

OCTOBER $2,897.28
NOVEMBER $2,897.28
DECEMBER $2,897.28
JANUARY $6,159.61

FEBRUARY $6,159.62
MARCH $6,159.62
APRIL $6,159.62
MAY $7,722.10
JUNE $7,818.17

Actual Totals $67,759.96 $14,810.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,570.33
Remaining Balance $38,598.50 $93,675.26 $110,655.34 $112,868.45 $115,125.82 $117,428.33 $119,776.90 $708,128.60



WDA Salaries/Admin - Projections with Actuals
Jonah Interagency Office (JIO)

WDA Range Specialist Salary/Admin Tracking-50% Paid by JIO updated 4/25/15

Monthly Actuals

2014 (7/1/13-
6/30/14) 50% paid 

by JIO 

2015 (7/1/14-
6/30/15) 50% paid 

by JIO

2016 (7/1/15-
6/30/16) 50%  paid 

by JIO

2017 (7/1/16-
6/30/17) 50% paid 

by JIO

2018 (7/1/17-
6/30/18) 50% paid 

by JIO

2019 (7/1/18-
6/30/19) 50% paid 

by JIO

2020 (7/1/19-
6/30/20) 50% paid 

by JIO TOTALS

Projected $53,040.00 $54,100.80 $55,182.82 $56,286.47 $57,412.20 $58,560.45 $59,731.65 $394,314.39
JULY $6,543.36

AUGUST $6,541.63
SEPTEMBER $6,552.15
OCTOBER $0.00
NOVEMBER $0.00
DECEMBER $0.00
JANUARY $6,473.26

FEBRUARY $2,009.08
MARCH $792.31
APRIL $0.00
MAY $0.00
JUNE $0.00

Actual Totals $28,911.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,911.79

Remaining Balance $24,128.21 $54,100.80 $55,182.82 $56,286.47 $57,412.20 $58,560.45 $59,731.65 $365,402.60



BLM Salaries/Admin - Projections with Actuals
Jonah Interagency Office (JIO)

Monthly Actuals

2014 (10/1/13-
9/30/2014 

Salaries split 
between 

BLM/JIO/PAPO 
(includes Admin 

Cost 
projections)

2015 (10/1/14-
9/30/15)

2016 (10/1/15-
9/30/16

2017 (10/1/16-
9/30/17)

2018 (10/1/17-
9/30/18

2019 (10/1/18-
9/30/19

2020 (10/1/20-
9/30/20) TOTALS

Projected $142,998.82 $161,464.79 $180,612.21 $200,785.67 $221,037.86 $242,351.06 $264,428.36 $1,413,678.77

Workmonths 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
OCTOBER $6,767.75 $8,857.97

NOVEMBER $14,246.59 $4,618.67
DECEMBER $8,134.95 $6,448.95
JANUARY $7,884.64 $6,217.40

FEBRUARY $11,655.48 $9,134.33
MARCH $9,719.07 $7,935.02
APRIL $8,086.23
MAY $12,870.88
JUNE $9,156.45
JULY $6,136.76

AUGUST $11,014.91
SEPTEMBER $6,996.67

Total Admin Costs $726.51
Actual Totals $112,670.38 $43,212.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $155,882.72

Remaining Balance $30,328.44 $118,252.45 $180,612.21 $200,785.67 $221,037.86 $242,351.06 $264,428.36 $1,257,796.05

BLM Mitigation Team - Salary/Admin Tracking for 3 positions (Data Manager/Archeologist & Wildlife Bio) 



BLM Salaries/Admin - Projections with Actuals
Jonah Interagency Office (JIO)

BLM Project Coordinator (Salary only) 

Monthly Actuals 

2014 (10/1/13-
9/30/2014 

Salaries split 
between 

JIO/PAPO
2015 (10/1/14-

9/30/15)
2016 (10/1/15-

9/30/16
2017 (10/1/16-

9/30/17)
2018 (10/1/17-

9/30/18
2019 (10/1/18-

9/30/19
2020 (10/1/20-

9/30/20) TOTALS

Projected $57,463.50 $58,612.77 $59,785.03 $60,980.73 $62,200.34 $63,444.35 $64,713.23 $427,199.94
Workmonths 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

OCTOBER $2,935.13 $5,252.15
NOVEMBER $6,544.43 $3,090.52
DECEMBER $3,769.85 $4,120.64
JANUARY $4,304.99 $2,700.54

FEBRUARY $4,411.67 $5,400.94
MARCH $5,152.33 $4,318.85
APRIL $5,152.32
MAY $6,078.45
JUNE $4,327.89
JULY $3,766.84

AUGUST $4,305.91
SEPTEMBER $1,011.23

Actual Totals $51,761.04 $24,883.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76,644.68

Remaining Balance $5,702.46 $33,729.13 $59,785.03 $60,980.73 $62,200.34 $63,444.35 $64,713.23 $350,555.26



BLM Salaries/Admin - Projections with Actuals
Jonah Interagency Office (JIO)

BLM P&EC (Salary only) 

Monthly Actuals

2014 (10/1/13-
9/30/2014 

Salaries split 
between 

JIO/PAPO
2015 (10/1/14-

9/30/15)
2016 (10/1/15-

9/30/16
2017 (10/1/16-

9/30/17)
2018 (10/1/17-

9/30/18
2019 (10/1/18-

9/30/19
2020 (10/1/20-

9/30/20) TOTALS

Projected $37,018.50 $37,758.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $74,777.37
Workmonths 5 5 0 0 0 0 0

OCTOBER $5,419.64 $2,257.08
NOVEMBER $4,328.61 $2,906.28
DECEMBER $2,776.85 $3,133.35
JANUARY $3,017.32 $1,089.86

FEBRUARY $3,352.97
MARCH $3,484.91
APRIL $3,529.12
MAY $4,764.20
JUNE $3,181.07
JULY $3,095.96

AUGUST $4,421.16
SEPTEMBER $3,253.18
Actual Totals $44,624.99 $9,386.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,011.56

Remaining Balance -$7,606.49 $28,372.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,765.81

Total BLM Projected $237,480.82 $257,836.43 $240,397.24 $261,766.39 $283,238.20 $305,795.40 $329,141.60 $1,915,656.09

Total BLM Actuals $209,056.41 $77,482.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $286,538.96

Total BLM 
Remaining Balance $28,424.41 $180,353.88 $240,397.24 $261,766.39 $283,238.20 $305,795.40 $329,141.60 $1,629,117.13


	Budget Sum Page 1
	Budg Spreadsht Pg 2 thru 5
	Disbursements Pg 6
	DEQ Actuals FY Pg 7
	WG&F Actuals FY Pg 8
	WDA Actuals FY Pg 9
	BLM Actuals FY Pg 10 thru 12

